The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: 159 / 2023

Date : 28th August, 2023

INDIAN UNION

SUB: APPEAL TO HELP HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE TOWARDS NATURAL CALAMITIES, RELIEF ETC.- SUBMISSION.

Dear Brother's/Sister's,

As you are all aware that unprecedented heavy rain, landslides and floods have made havoc in the State of Himachal Pradesh. Hundreds of persons have died and thousands have become homeless with widespread damage which left many people displaced and destroyed infrastructures.

In the worst ever rain, landslide and floods in which many people have lost their lives, while numerous people have been evacuated from the affected areas by the State Government. Though clean up rehabilitation has already begun, families living in many small villages need much more assistance as they lost their homes and livelihood.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Himachal Pradesh have appealed to offer assistance that would cater to the needs of survivors.

I request and 'appeal' to all the members of Scouting & Guiding fraternity in the country to stand shoulder to shoulder with our distressed brothers and sisters of Himachal Pradesh and be a part of the effort to support them in this hour of crisis.

For message of support, assistance and inquiry, please contact the undermentioned address with a copy to the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi:

Dr. Raj Kumar

State Secretary

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Himachal Pradesh State Headquarters

Guide Hut, Rani Jhansi Park, The Mall, Shimla (H.P)-171001

Email: hpbsq@yahoo.com

JDS/28.08.2023 PAGE 1

Or for financial assistance, please send the amount to Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi at the following account so that the fund may be transferred to BSG Himachal Pradesh accordingly:

Account Name: The Bharat Scouts & Guides

Account Number: 39696950961

Bank: State Bank of India

Address: Vikas Minar Branch, D.D.A. Building, I.T.O.,

New Delhi-110002. SWIFT: SBIN0004730

Tel No: 011-23370724, 23378667 (NHQ)

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=278 4356

You are requested to confirm payment by sending scanned copy of Deposit/Pay Slip for further action.

We are looking for your kind support for this noble cause.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

SCAN & PAY

DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, IAS (R) CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- The Director, DAV
 - 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

JDS/28.08.2023 PAGE 2